MINISTÉRIO DA AERONÁUTICA
DEPARTAMENTO DE PESQUISAS E DESENVOLVIMENTO
CENTRO TÉCNICO AEROESPACIAL
TYPE CERTIFICATE DATA SHEET Nº  EH-1999T03
Type Certificate Holder:
McCAULEY PROPELLER SYSTEMS
3535 McCauley Drive
Vandalia Ohio, OH 45377

McCAULEY                          April 1999                            EH-1999T03                              Sheet 3
________________________________________________________________________________
NOTE 2 Propeller Model Designation.
The propeller model designation consists of a series of numbers suffixed to the basic
design number to indicate propeller diameter and geometric pitch at the 0.75 radius.
1A170E   /   DF   76   48
1A170E/     Basic design number: "E" when present is a minor change letter that
indicates elliptical tips and does not affect interchangeability or eligibility.
DF              CFA denotes SAE No. 2 flange modified (six 1/2" mounting bolts); 4"
integral doweled spacer
DF denotes SAE No.  3  flange; elliptical tips
LM denotes SAE No. 3 flange; square tips
L denotes SAE No. 3 flange with 2 . 188" diameter pilot; elliptical tips
LL denotes SAE No. 3 flange with 2.188" diameter pilot; square tips
GM denotes SAE No. 2 flange; square tips
SFA denotes SAE No. 2 flange modified (six 1/2" mounting bolts)
SFC denotes special flange 4" B.C.; square tips
FC denotes special flange 4" B.C.; square tips
GMA denotes SAE No. 2 flange with 2" integral doweled spacer; square
tips
MFC denotes special flange 4" B.C.; square tips
ATM denotes SAE No. 2 flange modified (six 7/16" mounting bolts);   3
.5" integral doweled spacer; square tips
EFA denotes SAE No. 2 flange modified (six 7/16" mounting bolts); 1.5"
integral doweled spacer; square tips
ETM denotes SAE No. 2 flange with 3.5" integral doweled spacer; square
tips
FFA denotes SAE No. 2 flange modified (six 1/2" mounting bolts); 2.65"
integral oweled spacer; square tips.
76                   Propeller diameter in inches
48                   Inches pitch at 0.75 radius
NOTE 3 Not applicable.
NOTE 4 Not applicable.
McCAULEY                          April 1999                            EH-1999T03                              Sheet 4
________________________________________________________________________________
NOTE 5 Not applicable.
NOTE 6 Interchangeable Propellers.
Propellers of the same basic design number with square or elliptical tips are sufficiently
similar aerodynamically and vibrationwise to permit interchangeability in the same diameter
and static rpm without a flight test.
NOTE 7 Accessories.
Not applicable.
NOTE 8 Not applicable.
NOTE 9 Special Notes.
Aircraft installation must be approved as part of the aircraft type certificate upon compliance
with the applicable aircraft airworthiness requirements.